Amendment of the whole. 06/12/07

FILE NO. 070564

RESOLUTION NO.

329-07

[Parking Regulations.]

2

1

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

1112

13

15

14

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Resolution enacting and rescinding parking regulations at various locations.

RESOLVED, That, in accordance with the provisions of the California Vehicle code and the San Francisco Traffic Code, the following regulations governing the parking of vehicles are hereby enacted or rescinded as designated below:

NO PARKING ANYTIME - ESTABLISH

Eucalyptus Drive, south side, from the Junipero Serra Boulevard Service Road to 33 feet westerly.

TOW-AWAY, NO PARKING ANYTIME - ESTABLISH

Vicente Street, south side, from Portola Drive to 49 feet westerly, (approved for a 60 day trial; further approval subject to review and approval of a report by the Department of Parking and Traffic).

Categorically exempt from Environmental Review Class 1©(9) changes in the traffic and parking regulations where such changes do not establish a higher speed limit or result in more than a negligible increase in the use of the street.

See original for signature Gerald Robbins, MTA

Date



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

070564

Date Passed:

Resolution enacting and rescinding parking regulations at various locations.

NO PARKING ANYTIME - ESTABLISH

Eucalyptus Drive, south side, from the Junipero Serra Boulevard Service Road to 33 feet westerly.

TOW-AWAY, NO PARKING ANYTIME - ESTABLISH Vicente Street, south side, from Portola Drive to 49 feet westerly; and,

June 12, 2007 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING SAME TITLE

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

June 12, 2007 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 070564

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on June 12, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Kay Gulbengay

Interim Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUN 2 2 2007

Date Approved